

**MT DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loan Program
2019 Application Funding Recommendations***

* The Governor's Budget recommends funding through project 24.

Rank	Applicant Name	Project Title	Amount	Cumulative Amount
1	Helena Valley Irrigation District	Gate Automation	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Granite County	Flint Creek Dam Resource Enhancement	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	Bozeman, City of	Sunset Hills Cemetery and Lindley Park Water Conservation	\$125,000.00	\$375,000.00
4	Broadwater CD	Avalanche Irrigation District Irrigation System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$500,000.00
5	Medicine Lake, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$625,000.00
6	Ward Irrigation District	Canal Intake Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$750,000.00
7	Sweet Grass County CD	Boe-Engle Ditch Diversion Infrastructure Improvements	\$106,640.00	\$856,640.00
8	Beaverhead Conservation District	Poindexter Slough Fishery Enhancement, Phase 3	\$125,000.00	\$981,640.00
9	Crow Tribe of Indians	Wastewater Collection System Improvement, Phase 3	\$125,000.00	\$1,106,640.00
10	Stillwater CD	Yanzick/Brey-Riddle Ditches Irrigation System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$1,231,640.00
11	Lewis and Clark County SD	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$1,356,640.00
12	Froid, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$1,481,640.00
13	Townsend, City of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$1,606,640.00
14	South Wind WSD	Water and Wastewater System Improvements, Phase 3	\$125,000.00	\$1,731,640.00
15	Poplar, City of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$1,856,640.00
16	Lower Yellowstone Irrigation Project	Lateral O Check and Terminal Wasteway Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$1,981,640.00
17	Stillwater County - Absarokee Sewer RSID	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$2,106,640.00
18	Ryegate, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$2,231,640.00
19	Huntley Project Irrigation District	Lower Main Canal Lining, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$2,356,640.00
20	Helena Valley Irrigation District	Lateral 14.8 Rehabilitation, Phase 1	\$125,000.00	\$2,481,640.00
21	Broadwater CD	Big Springs Ditch Water Conservation, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$2,606,640.00
22	Thompson Falls, City of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$2,731,640.00
23	Pondera County CD	Pondera County Canal & Reservoir Company KB2 Canal Rehabilitation, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$2,856,640.00
24	Malta Irrigation District	Exeter Siphon Replacement	\$125,000.00	\$2,981,640.00
25	Sidney Water User Irrigation District	Main Canal Pipeline Conversion	\$125,000.00	\$3,106,640.00
26	Buffalo Rapids Irrigation District 2	Shirley Main Canal Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$3,231,640.00
27	Fort Shaw Irrigation District	D-System Water Conservation	\$125,000.00	\$3,356,640.00
28	Cascade, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$3,481,640.00
29	Helena, City of	Westside Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$3,606,640.00
30	Eureka, Town of	Wastewater Expansion and Improvement, Phase 1B	\$100,000.00	\$3,706,640.00
31	Whitefish, City of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$3,831,640.00
32	Black Eagle - Cascade County WSD	Sewer Main Slip Lining	\$125,000.00	\$3,956,640.00
33	Thompson Falls, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$4,081,640.00
34	Dutton, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$4,206,640.00
35	Fallon County	Baker Lake Restoration	\$100,000.00	\$4,306,640.00
36	Madison County	Big Hole Streambank Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$4,431,640.00
37	Glen Lake Irrigation District	Costich Drop Rehabilitation , Phase 1	\$125,000.00	\$4,556,640.00
38	Harlowton, City of	Water System Improvements, Phase 4	\$125,000.00	\$4,681,640.00
39	Alberton, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$4,806,640.00
40	Buffalo Rapids Irrigation District 1	Lateral 20.6 Pipeline Conversion, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$4,931,640.00
41	Chouteau County CD	Ranching for Rivers: Cost Share to Landowners for Infrastructure Improvements for Grazing Management on the Missouri River	\$125,000.00	\$5,056,640.00
42	Judith Gap, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$5,181,640.00
43	Flathead CD	Krause Creek Restoration	\$116,000.00	\$5,297,640.00
44	Sanders County Sewer District at Paradise	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$5,422,640.00
45	Jefferson County	Jefferson Slough Eurasian Watermilfoil Control	\$96,530.00	\$5,519,170.00
46	Huntley Project Irrigation District	Tunnel 2 - Discharge Line Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$5,644,170.00
47	Simms County Sewer District	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$5,769,170.00

**MT DNRC Renewable Resource Grant and Loan Program
2019 Application Funding Recommendations***

* The Governor's Budget recommends funding through project 24.

Rank	Applicant Name	Project Title	Amount	Cumulative Amount
48	Cut Bank, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$5,894,170.00
49	MT DNRC-Water Resources Division	Flint Creek Water Project - Allendale Canal Intake & Fish Screen	\$125,000.00	\$6,019,170.00
50	Sheridan, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$6,144,170.00
51	Fort Peck Tribes	Lateral L-42M Rehabilitation, Phase 1	\$125,000.00	\$6,269,170.00
52	Toston Irrigation District	Main Canal Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$6,394,170.00
53	Laurel, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$6,519,170.00
54	Clinton Irrigation District	Main Canal Wasteway Rehabilitation and Intake Canal Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$6,644,170.00
55	Tin Cup WSD	Water Conservation	\$125,000.00	\$6,769,170.00
56	Jordan, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$6,894,170.00
57	Lincoln County	Ksanka Creek Restoration - Highway 93 to Osloski Road	\$125,000.00	\$7,019,170.00
58	Manhattan, Town of	Wastewater System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$7,144,170.00
59	Lower Musselshell CD	Musselshell River Channel Migration Zone Mapping	\$125,000.00	\$7,269,170.00
60	Shelby, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$7,394,170.00
61	MT DNRC-Water Resources Division	Broadwater Missouri Canal System Study and Masterplan	\$100,000.00	\$7,494,170.00
62	MT DNRC-Water Resources Division	East Fork Rock Creek Main Canal Lining	\$125,000.00	\$7,619,170.00
63	Roundup, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$7,744,170.00
64	Custer County	Custer County Miles City Flood Control	\$125,000.00	\$7,869,170.00
65	Scobey, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$7,994,170.00
66	Wilsall Water District	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,119,170.00
67	Hot Springs, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,244,170.00
68	Winifred, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,369,170.00
69	MT DNRC-Water Resources Division	Nevada Creek Water Project - Douglas Canal Lining Replacement	\$125,000.00	\$8,494,170.00
70	Denton, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,619,170.00
71	Fort Benton, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,744,170.00
72	Absarokee WSD	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$8,869,170.00
73	Hysham Irrigation District	Re-Lift Canal Improvement	\$125,000.00	\$8,994,170.00
74	Deer Lodge, City of	Municipal Well Replacement	\$125,000.00	\$9,119,170.00
75	Flathead CD	Whitefish Water Treatment Plan and Resource Optimization	\$86,000.00	\$9,205,170.00
76	Toole County CD	Eagle Aquifer Evaluation, North-Central Montana	\$116,230.00	\$9,321,400.00
77	Missoula County	Sunset West Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$9,446,400.00
78	Gallatin Local WQD	Bridger Range Front Hydrogeologic Investigation	\$125,000.00	\$9,571,400.00
79	Missoula, City of	Restoration and Migration of Public Access Damage - Clark Fork River, Phase 1	\$125,000.00	\$9,696,400.00
80	Circle, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$9,821,400.00
81	Stanford, Town of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$9,946,400.00
82	West Great Falls Flood Control & DD	Riverbank Erosion Rehabilitation and Repairs	\$125,000.00	\$10,071,400.00
83	Nine Mile WSD	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$10,196,400.00
84	MT Bureau of Mines and Geology - MT Tech	Irrigation Efficiencies and Domestic Groundwater Supplies	\$125,000.00	\$10,321,400.00
85	Brady County WSD	Water System Improvements	\$109,400.00	\$10,430,800.00
86	Bigfork County Water and Sewer District	Water Storage and Distribution Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$10,555,800.00
87	Chinook, City of	Water System Upgrades	\$125,000.00	\$10,680,800.00
88	Lockwood Irrigation District	Pump Station Rehabilitation	\$125,000.00	\$10,805,800.00
89	RAE County WSD	Falcon Hollow #2 Well	\$125,000.00	\$10,930,800.00
90	Malta, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$11,055,800.00
91	Lockwood WSD	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$11,180,800.00
92	Ekalaka, Town of	Flood Study	\$125,000.00	\$11,305,800.00
93	Conrad, City of	Water System Improvements	\$125,000.00	\$11,430,800.00
94	Sweet Grass County CD	Yellowstone River Channel Stabilization and Surface Water Protection, Phase 2	\$125,000.00	\$11,555,800.00